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LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service

1 Duddell Street Central Central Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 2003
168 Queen’s Road Central Central Citybase Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 2002
211 Johnston Road Wanchai Paliburg Estate Mgt. Ltd. 1998
363 Java Road North Point The Hong Kong & China Gas Co. Ltd 1999
9 Wing Hong Street Cheung Sha Wan Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1997
Aberdeen Centre Shopping Arcade Aberdeen Whampoa Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
ABN Amro Asia Financial Tai Koo ABN AMRO Asia Financial Services 2005
Admiralty Centre Admiralty MTR Corporation Ltd 2001
Amoy Plaza Ngau Tau Kok Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1981
Argyle Centre Phase I Mongkok Sino Estates Management Ltd. 2003
Baskerville House Central Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 2002
Berkshire House Quarry Bay Tyfull Realty Mgt Co., Ltd. 2004
Broadway Center Tsuen Wan Broadway Center Prop. Mgt. Co Ltd. 2004
Caltex House Wanchai Jones Lang 1994
Capitol Centre Phase I Causeway Bay Capitol Centre Realty Ltd. 1981
Capitol Centre Phase II Causeway Bay Captiol Centre Realty Ltd. 2004
Carnarvon Plaza Tsim Sha Tsui DTZ DebenhamTie Leung Property Mgt. Ltd. 2001
Carnarvon Plaza Tsim Sha Tsui

Causeway Bay Plaza I & II Causeway Bay Lai Sun Development Co. Ltd. 2003
Causeway Place Causeway Bay Perfect World Company Ltd. 2008
CEF Life Millenium Plaza Quarry Bay Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2000
Cheung Kong Center Central Cheung Kong Center Property Mgt Ltd 2004
Cheung Sha Wan Plaza Cheung Sha Wan Lai Sun Development Co. Ltd 2000
Chevalier Eng. Services Centre Kowloon Bay Chevalier (HK) Ltd 2002
CHIC & Mongkok Perfect World Co. Ltd. 1998
Chinachem Golden Plaza Tsim Sha Tsui Chinachem Golden Plaza Mgt. Ltd. 1995
CIBA Building CIBA Specialty Chemicals (HK) Ltd 2000
CITIC Tower Queensway Citic Tower Property Mgt. Ltd. 1997
CNT Group Building Lai Chi Kok Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1994
CNT Tower Wanchai Paliburg Estate Mgt. Ltd 2001



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
Continental Diamond Plaza Causeway Bay Synergis Mgt Services Ltd 2007
CTMA Centre Mongkok Colliers Jardine Prop. Ltd 2001
Dawning House Central Permanent Investment Co. Ltd. 2009
Diamond Exchange Building Central Sitwell Estates Ltd 2004
East Point Centre Quarry Bay Perfect World Co. Ltd. 1996
East Point City Tseung Kwan O Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd 2002
East Point City Commencial Centre Tseung Kwan O Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd 2000
Elements Kowloon MTR Corporation Ltd 2007
Empress Plaza Tsim Sha Tsui Fong's Property Agency Co. Ltd. 1995
Entertainment Building Central Perfect World Co. Ltd. 1995
Excelsior Plaza Causeway Bay Perfect World Company Ltd. 2008
Everbright Centre Wanchai Jones Lang LaSalle Management Services Ltd. 2017
Fairmont House Central MTR Corporation Ltd 2001
Family Square Causeway Bay Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1999
Fashion Island Causeway Bay Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1996
Fashion Walk Causeway Bay Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1993
Federal Building Causeway Bay Kamley Mgt. Co. Ltd 2002
Federal Building Wanchai Kamley Mgt. Co. Ltd. 2001
Fisherman's Wharf Hunghojm Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd 2004
Fortis Bank Tower Wanchai Hutcison Estate Agents Ltd 2000
Gas Quarry Bay The Hong Kong & China Gas Co. Ltd. 1997
Gemstar Centre Hunghom Perfect World Co. Ltd. 1997
Grand Central Plaza Shatin Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd 2001
Grand Centre Tsim Sha Tsui Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 2004
Grand Tower, Ph 1 & 2 Mongkok Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 2002
Guangdong Investment Tower Sheung Wan FPD Savills Property Mgt. Ltd. 1997
Hanford Fashion Mongkok Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 2003
Hang King Shopping Arcade Kwai Chung Hang Luen Chong Property Management Ltd. 2009
Hang Lung Centre Causeway Bay Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1975
Hollywood Plaza Mongkok Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1984
Hopewell Centre Wanchai Hopewell Property Mgt. Ltd. 1983



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building

Hunghom Commercial Centre
Juko Tower

Kingswood Ginza

Kornhill Plaza

Kowloon City Plaza

Kwai Shun Industrial Centre
Laforet

Laguna Plaza

Lai Po Chun Chambers

Lee Theatre Plaza

Lei Yue Mun Plaza

LHT Tower

Lee Gardens 1

Luen Cheong Can Centre
Luk Yeung Galleria

Ma On Shan Plaza
Maritime Square

Mega Box

Metroplaza II

Metropole Building
Modern Warehouse

MTR Tower

Nathan Centre

On Hing Building

One Island South

One Midtown

Parker House

Park-In Commercial Centre
Polly Commencial Building

Printing House

Location

Hunghom

Cheung Sha Wan

Tsim Sha Tsui
Quarry Bay
Kowloon City
Kwai Fong
Causeway Bay
Kwun Tong
Sheung Wan
Causeway Bay
Kwun Tong
Central
Causeway Bay
Tuen Mun
Tsuen Wan
Shatin

Tsing Yi
Kowloon Bay
Kwai Fong
Tsim Sha Tsui
Kwun Tong
Kowloon Bay
Mongkok
Central
Aberdeen
Tsuen Wan
Central
Mongkok
Tsim Sha Tsui

Central

Managed by/Owner

Guardian Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Paliburg Estate Mgt. Ltd.

Colliers Jardine Property Ltd.

Perfect World Company Ltd.

Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.

A & A Management Ltd.

Hysan Property Mgt. Ltd.

Eastpoint Property Mgt. Ltd.

Jones Lang LaSalleManagement Services
Hysan Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
MTR Corporation Ltd.
Goodwell-Fortune Property Services Ltd.
MTR Corporation Ltd.

Kerry Properties Limited

Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd

Stratton Property Management Ltd.
Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd.

MTR Corporation Ltd.

Chi Wo Property Ltd.

East Point Property Mgt. Ltd.

Harriman Property Management Ltd
Harriman Property Management Limited
Permanent Investment Co. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd

Lai Sun Development Co. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.

Year of
Commencing
Service

1996

1994

2003
1996
1997
2008
2003
2001
1999
2005
2011
2013
1997
2009
2002
2002
2007
1997
2007
2002
2002
1982
2004
2011
2012
2009
2006
1998
2002



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building

Prosperous Buidling
Seibu

Silvercord

Skyway House

Stag Building

Stanhope House

Star Centre

St. George's Building

Tai Po Plaza

Tai Tung Building
Telford Plaza

The Center

The Metropolis

The Metropolis

The Elements

The Pamberton

The Peak Galleria

Trendy Centre

Trust Tower

Two International Finance Center
United Centre

Valley Centre

Victoria Mall

Windsor House
Wheelock House

Wing On Godown Building
Wing On Kowloon Centre
Wing On Centre
Worldwide House

Wu Chung House

Yahon Department Store

Location

Central
Causeway Bay
Tsim Sha Tsui
Tai Kok Tsui
Central

North Point
Kwai Chung
Central

Tai Po
Wanchai
Kowloon Bay
Central
Hunghom
Hunghom
Kowloon
Central

The Peak
Cheung Sha Wan
Wanchai
Central
Queensway
Wanchai

Tsim Sha Tsui
Causeway Bay
Central
Kowloon Bay
Yau Ma Tei
Sheung Wan
Central
Wanchai

Shatin

Managed by/Owner

Yue Cheong Land Investment & Loan Co. Ltd.

Hong Kong Seibu Enterprise Co. Ltd.

Perfect World Co. Ltd.

CITIC Pacific Ltd.

Stag Enterprises Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd
Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd
Kadoorie Estates Ltd

Shui On Properties Mgt. Ltd.

Tai Shing Inv. Co. Ltd.

MTR Corporation Ltd.

Citybase Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.
Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.

MTR Corporation Limited

Stratton Property Mgt. Ltd

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd

Citybase Property. Mgt. Ltd.

MTR Corporation Ltd.

Stratton Property Mgt. Ltd.

Ka Hing Enterprises

Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd.
Perfect World Co. Ltd.

Harriman Property Management Ltd
The Wing On Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

The Wing On Properties Mgt. Ltd

Jones Lang LaSalle Management Services Ltd

MTR Corporation Ltd.
Hopewell Property Mgt. Co. Ltd.

Yahon Department Store Ltd.

Year of
Commencing
Service
2009
1999
1996
2003
2006
1990
2003
2016
1999
2004
1999
2006
2002
2004
2010
2006
2003
2003

2003
2001
1983
2003
1997
2010
2001
1999
1999
2000
1998
1995



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building

8 Shiu Fai Terrace
Aldrich Garden

Allways Gardens

Amoy Garden

Baguio Villa

Banyan Garden

Baycrest

Bayshore Tower
Bamboo Grove

Bel-Air

8-10 Black's Link
Bohemian House
Braemar Hill Mansion
Broadview Court
Burnside Estate
Caribbean Coast

Casa Marina Phase I & II
Celebrity Garden
Chestwood Court

Chung Ming Court
Coastal Skyline

Comfort Building
Connaught Garden
Constellation Cove
Dragon Centre

70 & 72 Deep Water Bay Road and 13
& 14 Headland Road, H.K
Eldo Court

Evergain Centre

Festival City

Forest Hill

Location

Mid-levels
Shau Kei Wan
Tsuen Wan
Nagu Tau Kok
Pokfulam
Cheung Sha Wan
Ma On Shan
Ma On Shan
Mid-Levels
Island South
Deep Water Bay
Sai Ying Pun
North Point
Aberdeen

South Bay
Tung Chung
Tai Po

Ho Man Tin

Tin Shui Wai
Tseung Kwan O
Tung Chung
Tsimshatsui
Western District
Tai Po

Tai Hang

Island South

Tuen Mun
Shatin
Tai Wai

Tai Po

Managed by/Owner

Perfect World Company Ltd.

Urban Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hopewell Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Easte Agency Limited
International Property Mgt. Ltd.

Citybase Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

FPD Savills Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hysan Property Management Limited
Island South Property Management Limited
New World Property Management Co Ltd
New World Property Management Co. Ltd.
The Incorp. Owners of Breamer Hill Mansion
Eastpoint Property Mgt. Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.

MTR Corporation Ltd.

Kolot Property Services Ltd.
Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.
East Point Property Mgt. Ltd.
MTR Corporation Ltd.

Yue Xiu Property Mgt. Ltd.
Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd.
Kerry Properties Mgt. Ltd.
HK Housing Society

Kadoorie Estates Limited

Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.
Yaohan Dept. Store (HK) Ltd.
MTR Corporation Ltd.

Harriman Residential Mgt. Ltd.

Year of
Commencing
Service
2004
2006
1996
1981
1997
2003
2000
2003
2015
2013
2012
2017
1998
2006
2003
2003

1997
2001
1998
2003
2006
1996
2004
1996
2014

2002
1996
2010
1997



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
Fortress Garden Forest Hill Amard Mgt. Ltd. 1995
Fortune Terrace Mongkok International Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 2000
Fu Kar Court Forest Hill Amard Mgt. Ltd. 1995
Fung Shing Court Shatin Kai Shing Mgt. Sev. Ltd. 2004
Garden Mansion Mid-level International Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 1997
Grandeur Villa Kowloon Tong Kolot Properties Mgt. Ltd. 1997
Greenfield Garden Tsing Yi Kai Shing Mgt. Servies Ltd. 1997
Hampton Place Tai Kok Tsui Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Handsome Court Tuen Mun Urban Property Mgt. Ltd. 1990
Hang Fa Chuen Chaiwan MTR Corporation Ltd. 1994
Hang King Garden Kwai Chung Hang Luen Chong Property Management Ltd. 2009
Hang Tin Court Lam Tin Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1997
Hanking Court North Point The Incorp. Owners of Hanking Cor. 1997
Hanley Villa Yau Kam Tau Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Limited 1994
Harbour Green West Kowloon MTR Corporation Ltd. 2007
Harbourfront Landmark Hunghom Harbourfront Landmark Premier Services Ltd. 2002
Harvest Garden Shatin The Incop. Owners of Harvest Garden 1998
Healthy Village Phase 1-3 North Point The Housing Society 1998
Hemera Tseung Kwan O MTR Corporation Limited 2015
Highland Park Kwai Chung HK Housing Society 1999
Hiu Lai Court Kuun Tong Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1997
Hollywood Terrace Sheung Wan HK Housing Society 2003
Hong Shui Court Lam Tin Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Imperial Court Mid-levels Hang Yick Properties Management Limited 2008
Indihome Tsuen Wan Perfect World Co. Ltd. 2006
Island Harbourview West Kowloon MTR Corporation Ltd. 2007
JC Castle Tai Po ISS EastPoint Property Management Ltd. 2008
Kam Kin Building Carine Road International Property Mgt. Ltd. 2000
Kam Ping Mansion North Point The Incorporated Owners of Kam Ping Mansion 2002
Kings Park Villa Ho Man Tin Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1998
Kornhill Garden Quarry Bay Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Limited 1996



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
Kornhill Gardens Quarry Bay MTR Corporation Ltd. 1997
Kung Lee Church Mansion Sheung Wan International Property Mgt. Ltd. 2000
Kwun Tong Garden Estate Kwun Tong Hong Kong Housing Society 2009
Laguna Verde Phase 1-5 Hunghom Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2002
Lai Tak Tsuen Estate Tai Hang HK Housing Society 1997
Lakeside Garden Sai Kung Hong Kong Housing Society
Locwood Court Tun Shui Wai Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Lyttelton Garden Mid-levels Urban Property Management Ltd. 2008
May Tower Mid-level Kerry Property Mgt. Services Itd. 2001
Melody Garden Tuen Mun EastPoint property Mgt. Ltd. 2001
Metro City Phase 1 Tseung Kwan O Metro City Management Ltd. 2008
Ming Wah Daitta ShauKeiWan HK Housing Society 1997
Mount Pavilia Sai Kung New World Property Management Company Limited 2017
Monte Vista Ma On Shan Citybase Properties Mgt. Ltd. 2001
Mount Parker Ladge Quarry Bay Colliers Jardine Prop. Ltd. 1997
New Town Tower Shatin Kai Shing Mgt. Sev. Ltd. 1993
Ocean Shores Tseung Kwan O Kai Shing Property Mgt Ltd. 2005
Park Signature Yuen Long New World Property Management Company Limited 2015
Park Villa Yuen Long New World Property Management Company Limited 2017
Pacific View Tai Tam Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1999
Palm Springs Yuen Long Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1998
Pang Ching Court Wong Tai Sin
Panorama Garden Mid-level Saneford Mgt. Services Ltd. 1996
Parc Royale Shatin Hong Yip Service Company Ltd. 2005
Parc Versailles Tai Po Colliers Jardine 1996
Park Royale Yuen Long Paliburg Estate Management Ltd. 2005
Park Towers North Point ISS EastPoint Property Management Ltd. 2003
Peace Garden Ho Man Tin Kolot Property Mgt. Ltd. 1996
Pearl City Mansion Causeway Bay The Incorporated Owners Of Pearl City Mansion 1979
Perfect Mount Garden ShauKeiWan MTR Corporation Ltd. 1998
Pinecrest Repulse Bay Perfect World Co. Ltd. 1997



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service

Ping Tin Court Lam Tin Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1996
Po Nga Court Tai Po Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1997
Po On Court Sham Shui Po Kolot Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 1996
Princeton Tower Western District Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2004
Ravana Garden Shatin Kai Shing Mgt. Servies Ltd. 1996
Rhine Terrace Tuen Mun Goodwell Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 1998
Roca Centre North Point Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2002
Royal Ascot Shatin Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1998
Sceneway Garden Lam Tin Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd.

Sea Crest Villa Phase II Castle Peak Road Kai Shing Mgt. Servies Ltd. 1997
Seaview Crescent Tung Chung MTR Corporation Ltd. 2007
Sherwood Court Tin Shui Wai Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd. 1996
South Bay Villa South Bay Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Limited 1998
South Horizon East Comn Aberdeen South Horizons Mgt. Ltd. 1996
St. George’s Court Kowloon Kadoorie Estates Ltd 2013
St. Louis Mansion Mid-level Int'l Property Mgt. Ltd. 1998
Sui Wu Court Shatin Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 2003
Sun Tuen Mun Centre Tuen Mun Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 1997
Sun Yuen Long Centre Yuen Long Kai Shing Mgt. Servies Ltd. 1996
Sunrise Villa To Kwan Wan Perfect World Co. Ltd. 2004
Sunshine City Ph 4 Ma On Shan Sunshine City Property Mgt. Ltd 2005
Tanner Hill Estate HK Housing Society 1997
Telford Garden Kowloon Bay MTR Corporation Ltd. 1999
The Cliveden Tsuen Wan Kerry Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 2006
The Merton Kennedy Town Urban Property Management Ltd. 2010
The Metropolis Residence Hunghom Citybase Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 2003
The Palazzo Fo Tan MTR Corporation Ltd. 2009
The Panorama Tsuen Wan Kolot Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 1996
The Parkhill Yuen Long New World Property Management Company Limited 2016
The Pavilia Hill North Point New World Property Management Company Limited 2016
The Portofino Sai Kung Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd.



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
The SOHO Well Bright Mgt. Ltd. 2002
The Summit Western Mid-Level Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Limited 2003
Tsuen Wan Centre Phase 1-2 Tsuen Wan Kai Shing Mgt. Services Ltd. 2000
Tui Min Hoi Chuen Sai Kung Hong Kong Housing Society 2009
Tung Chung Crescent Tung Chung MTR Corporation Ltd. 1999
Tycoon Court Mid-level Hang Yick Properties Management Limited 2000
University Court Kowloon Tong Citybase Properties Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Valiant Park Mid-levels Hang Yick Properties Management Limited 2007
Valverde Mid-level Hang Yick Properties Management Limited 2001
Vantage Park Mid-Level Hang Yick Prop. Mgt. Ltd. 1997
Vianni Cove Tin Shui Wai Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd. 2004
Victoria Tower Hunghom Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Villa De Mer Tuen Mun Urban Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Villa Lotto Happy Valley Hopewell Property Mgt. Ltd. 1998
Villa Rocha Happy Valley Colliers Jardine Property Ltd. 2000
Wah Shun Garden Quarry Bay Colliers Garden Prop. Ltd. 1998
Wai King Building Ngau Tau Kok Chevalier Property Management Ltd. 2009
Wing Light Building Yuen Long China Light & Power Co. Ltd. 1996
Wing On Tower Jardine Lookout Chesterton Petty Ltd. 1996
Yue Sun Mansion Sai Ying Pun Goodwell Property Mgt. Ltd. 1996



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

I. Provision of General Cleaning Services and Pest Control Services

(C) Miscellaneous

Name of Building

Amoycan Industrial Centre

Cathay Pacific Catering Services (HK)
Ltd.

Central Reclamation's Resite Office
Chai Wan Depot

CITIC Ka Wah Bank Branches
Drainage Services Dept.

East T.S.T. Station Public Transport
Hong Kong Academy of Medicine
Hong Kong Planning and Infrastructure
Exhibition Gallery

KCR Station 44

KCRC House

Kornhill Recreation Club

Kowloon Bay Depot

Kwun Tong Garden Estate - Car Park
Park Tower - Carpark

Plover Cover Road Market

Serenity Place

Shatin Racecourse Catering/ Race Stand
Siu Ho Wan Depot

The Wesley

Tsuen Wan Depot

Tuen Mun Government Primary School

Vogue Laundry Services

Location

Ngau Tau Kok

Lantau

Central

Chai Wan
Various locations
Causeway Bay
TsimShaTsui
Wong Chuk Hang

Central

Quarry Bay
Kowloon Bay
Kwun Tong
North Point
Tai po
Tseung Kwan O
Shatin

Siu Ho Wan
Wanchai
Tsuen Wan
Tuen Mun

Tuen Mun

Managed by/Owner

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.

Cathay Pacific Catering Services (HK) Ltd.

Dragages-Penta-Bsg-Joint Venture
MTR Corporation Ltd.

Ka Wah Bank Ltd.

Drainage Services Department
Kowloon Canton Railway Corp. Ltd.
Hong Kong Academy of Medicine

Planning Department

Kowloon Canton Railway Corp. Ltd.
Kowloon Canton Railway Corp. Ltd.
Hang Lung Real Easte Agency Limited
MTR Corporation Ltd.

Yue Xiu APT Parking Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Easte Agency Limited
District Hygiene Superintendent

Hong Kong Housing Society

The HK Jockey Club

MTR Corporation Ltd.

Hang Lung Real Easte Agency Limited
MTR Corporation Ltd.

Tuen Mun Government Primary School

Vogue Laundry Services Ltd.

10

Year of
Commencing
Service

2003

2004

1995
1996
2000
2005
2004
2007
2005

1995
1995
2003
1996
2009
2003
1995
2005
1995
2000
2005
1996
2004
2006



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

II. Provision of Pest Control Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building Location Managed by/Owner

Hing Wai Center (Room 1105) Aberdeen Wong Lo Kat (Int’l) Ltd.

HK Examination & Assessment Authority Lai King HK Examination & Assessment Authority
KCR West Rail All Stations Kowloon Canton Railway Corporation Ltd.
MTR Tower Kowloon Bay MTR Corporation Ltd.

Paradise Mall Heng Fa Chuen MTR Corporation Ltd.

Park Building Castle Peak Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Seaview Estate (Block A, Unit 01) North Point Pan Asia Security Services Ltd.

The Sincere West Kowloon, The Sincere Co. Ltd.

Mongkok, Kowloon
Bay, Central
Hong Kong Diamond Exchange Building Duddel Street Sitwell Estate Ltd.

11



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

II. Provision of Pest Control Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building

Harbour Centre Tower II
Lai Po Garden

Locwood Court Tower II
Harbour Place
Chestwood Court

Lai Chi Kok Bay Garden
JC Castle

F#F Wong Lo Kat (Int'l) Ltd.

Diesel (Fashion Walk Shop A1-A3

Location

Hunghom

Cheung Sha Wan
Hunghom
Hunghom

Tin Shui Wai

Lai King Hill Road
Shan Tong Road
Tin Wan Link Hong
Kong

Causeway Bay

12

Managed by/Owner
Citybase Property Management Ltd.

Kolot Property Services Ltd.

Citybase Property Management Ltd.

Hong Yip Service Co. Ltd.

Citybase Property Management Ltd.

The Incorporation Owners of Lai Chi Kok Bay Garden
ISS Eastpoint Property

F#F Wong Lo Kat (Int'l) Ltd.



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

III. Provision of Curtain Wall Cleaning Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
1 Duddell Street Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 1991
168 Queen’s Road Central Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
9 Wing Hong Street Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1998
Admiralty Centre Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1980
Argyle Centre Chi Pan Co Ltd 1982
Asia Standard Tower Prosperity Land Estate Mgt. Ltd. 2009
Baskerville House Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1991
Broadway Centre Broadway Center Prop. Mgt. Co. Ltd. 2004
Capitol Centre I Capitol Centre Realty Ltd. 1981
Carnarvon Plaza Lai Sun Development Co Ltd 1998
Causeway Bay Plaza | Lai Sun Development Co Ltd 1999
Causeway Bay Plaza II Lai Sun Development Co Ltd. 1993
CEF Lend Lease Plaza Colliers Jardine Property Management Ltd. 2000
CEF Life Tower Goodwill Management Ltd. 2000
Chekiang First Bank Building Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 1991
Chiao Shang Building Wang Tat Enterprises Co Ltd 1994
China United Centre Prosperity Land Estate Mgt. Ltd. 2010
CITIC Tower Citic Pacific Ltd. 1998
Citimall Goodwill Management Ltd. 2000
City Landmark I Goodwill Management Ltd. 2000
Concord Commercial Building The Insorporated Owners of Concord Commercial 2010
Building
CTMA Centre Colliers Jardine Property Management Ltd. 1997
DCH Commercial Centre Tyfull Realty Mgt. Co. Ltd. 2004
Diamond Exchange Building Sitewell Estate Ltd. 1987
East Asia Aetna Tower Goodwell Management Ltd. 1999
Edward Wong Tower Shung On Property Mgt. Ltd. 2007
Elements MTR Corp. Ltd. 2007
EW International Tower Shung On Property Mgt. Ltd. 2007
Fairmont House Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1982
Fashion Walk Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 2003

13



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

III. Provision of Curtain Wall Cleaning Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
Gammon Warehouse Building Gammon Construction Ltd. 2006
Golden Centre Goodwill Management Ltd 1996
Grand Central Plaza Kai Shing Management Services Ltd 1996
Grand Centre Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 1994
Grand Tower I & 11 Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 2003
Guangdong Investment Tower First Pacific Davies Property Mgt Ltd 1997
Hanford Fashion Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1984
Hang Lung Centre Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1975
Hang Seng Tower Mass Transit Railway Corporation Ltd 1999
HK Academy of Medicine Synergis Management Services Ltd. 2007
Hang Seng Bank Head Office Building Hang Seng Bank 2014
HK Housing Authority Headquarters Hong Kong Housing Authority 2006
Hollywood Plaza Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1984
Hopewell Centre Hopewell Property Management Ltd 1980
Jockey Club Headquarters The H.K. Jockey Club 2000
Kader Industrial Building Kader Industrial Co. Ltd. 2010
Kingswood Villas Citybase Property Management Ltd. 2007
Kornhill Plaza Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1987
Lee Theatre Plaza Hysan Property Management Ltd 1995
Lei Yue Mun Plaza ISS EastPoint Property Management Ltd. 2004
Lever Tech Centre ISS EastPoint Property Management Ltd. 2006
Li Po Chun Chambers A & A Management Ltd 1995
Luk Yeung Galleria MTR Corp. Ltd. 2009
Ma On Shan Plaza Goodwell Property Management Ltd 1999
Martime Square Mass Transit Railway Corporation 2002
MegaBox Kerry Properties Limited 2007
Millennium Trade Centre Kai Shing Mgt. Sev. Ltd. 2010
Monarch House II Monarch Investment Ltd 1990
MTR Tower Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1999
Nathan Centre Colliers Jardine Management Ltd 1982
New Henry House Henry G Leong Estate Ltd. 2001

14



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

III. Provision of Curtain Wall Cleaning Services

(A) Commercial Building / Shopping Mall

Name of Building Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service

No. 822 Lai Chi Kok Road Hang Lung R. E. A. Ltd. 2016
On Hing Building International Property Management Ltd 1996
Pacific View Kai Shing Mgt. Sev. Ltd.

Park In Commercial Centre Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1977
Printing House Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1989
Shatin Club House Building The Hong Kong Jockey Club 2004
Sino Favour Centre ISS EastPoint Property Management Ltd. 2005
Skyway House CITIC Properties Agencies Ltd. 2005
St. George Building Kadoorie Estate Ltd. 2016
Stanhope House Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1990
Star Centre Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd 1997
Telford Plaza Mass Transit Railway Corporation Ltd 1998
The Center Citybase Property Management Ltd. 1999
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Campus Facilities Management Co. Ltd. 2005
The Metropolis Tower Citybase Property Management Ltd. 2004
The Peak Galleria Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 2003
The Pemberton Stratton Property Management Ltd. 2006
Trendy Centre Citybase Property Management Ltd. 2004
Tung Wai Commercial Building Woo Tin ko Wai Estate Mgt. Ltd. 2010
Two Int’L Finance Centre. Mass Transit Railway Corporation Ltd 2003
United Centre Stratton Property Mgt. Ltd. 2003
Valley Centre Pack Yum Property Management Ltd / Ka Hing 1983

Enterprises Ltd

Valley View Terrace The Hong Kong Jockey Club 2005
Wing On Centre The Wing On Property Management Co Ltd 1979
Wing On Kowloon Centre DTZ Debenham Tie Leung Prop Mgt Ltd. 1999
Winsome Court Hang Yick Properties Management Ltd. 2007
Worldwide House Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1980
Yardley Commercial Building Cayley Property Management Ltd. 2005
Yuen Long Citymall Goodwill Management Ltd. 2000
SCRER L Pemberton Industries Ltd. 2004
HHRPER HARPER 2008

15



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

III. Provision of Curtain Wall Cleaning Services

(B) Residential Building

Name of Building Managed by/Owner Year of
Commencing
Service
25 Perkins Road Hopewell Holdings Ltd. 2003
9 College Road Tung Wah Group of Hospitals 2005
Deerhill Bay Goodwell Property Management Ltd. 2000
Harbour Green Mass Transit Railway Corporation 2007
Indihome Apex Curtain Wall & Windows Co. Ltd. 2006
Kornhill Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1994
Kornhill Apartments Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd. 2007
Kornhill Gardens Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1997
Luk Yeung Sun Chuen Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1992
Neo Horizon I & II Discovery Bay Services Mgt. Ltd. 2010
New Kwai Fong Gardens Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1992
Parc Royale Harriman Residential Management Ltd. 2006
Park Towers ISS EastPoint Property Management Ltd. 2009
Residence Oasis Grand Creator Investment Ltd. 2005
Residence Oasis Hang Hau Station 2005
Shiu Fai Terrace Perfect World Co. Ltd. 2004
Telford Gardens Mass Transit Railway Corporation 1992
The Cullinan MTR Corp. Ltd. 2010
The Palazzo MTR Corp. Ltd. 2010
Tung Chung Crescent MTR Corp. Ltd. 2008
Valiant Park Hang Yick Properties Management Limited 2007
Valley View Terrace The H.K. Jockey Club 2000
Verbena Garden Armed Force Security (HK) Ltd. 2005
Verbena Garden Armed Forced Security HK Ltd. 2005
Yee Ching Court ISS EastPoint Property Mgt. Ltd. 2009
The Colonnade Savillis Property Mgt. Ltd. 2011
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LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

III. Provision of Curtain Wall Cleaning Services

(C) Hotel/ Hospital/ School

Name of Building

Butterfly On Morrison

Butterfly On Prat

Grand Plaza Hotel

Grand Tower Hotel

Kornhill Apartment

Miramar Hotel

Panda Hotel

Shangri La Hotel

The Bay Bridge

The Charterhouse

The Wesley

Price of Wales Hospital

Alice Ho Miu Ling Hospital
Hong Kong University Science &
Technology

Polytechnic University

Sacred Heart Canossian College of

Commerce

Managed by/Owner

Butterfly Hotel & Service Apartment
Butterfly Hotel & Service Apartment
Grand Hotel Group

Grand Hotel Group

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Miramar Hotel & Investment Ltd
Hopewell Holdings Ltd.

Shangri La Hotel (Kowloon) Ltd
Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Charterhouse Hotel Ltd

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Serco Group (HK) Ltd.

Serco Group (HK) Ltd.

Hong Kong University Science & Technology

Campus Facilities Mgt. Co. Ltd.

Sacred Heart Canossian College of Commerce
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Year of
Commencing
Service
2010
2010
1988
1987
2008
1999
1996
1994
2011
1992
1994
2014
2016
2004

2005
2009



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

IV. Provision of Gondola Maintenance Services

Name of Building

Aetna Tower

AIA Tower

Argyle Centre
Belgian Bank Tower
Capital Building
CEF Life Tower
Chiao Shang Building
Citimall

City Landmark
Miramar Hotel
Miramar Tower
MLC Tower
Monarch House II
Olympia Plaza

Valley Center

Wang Gee Mansion

Wing On Centre

Managed by/Owner

Goodwill Management Ltd.
Goodwill Management Ltd.
Chi Pan Co. Ltd.

Hutchison Estates Agent Ltd.
Richview Management Ltd.
Goodwill Management Ltd.
Wang Tat Enterprises Co. Ltd.
Goodwill Management Ltd.
Goodwill Management Ltd.

Miramar Hotel & Investment Ltd.

Shadan Ltd / Miramar Hotel & Inv. Ltd.

Hang Yick Properties Management Ltd.

Monarch Inv. Co., Ltd.

Kamley Management Co. Ltd.

Pack Yum Property Mgt. Ltd. & Kai Hing Enterprises

Ltd.

Goodwill Management Ltd.

The Wing On Propoerty Management Co. Ltd.
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Year of
Commencing
Service
1999
2000
1987
1999
2000
2000
1994
2000
2000
1999
2000
2000
1989
2010
1995

2000
1999



LO’S CLEANING SERVICES LTD

Provision of External Wall Cleaning, Repairs and Maintenance Services

Name of Building

Capitol Centre I

Eredine

HSBC TKO Building
HSBC TKO Data Centre
Kenswood Court

King’s Park Hill

Kornhill Apartments
Laguna City Phase 1,2 & 4
Laguna City Phase 3
Locwood Court

Neo Horizon I & II

New Kwai Fong Gardens
No.1 Plantation Road

No. 579 Nathan Road

Park Towers

Sacred Heart Canossian College
of Commerce

Sceneway Garden

Star Centre

The Bevely Hills
Wellington College
Wheelock House

Wing On House

Wing On Group Building
HEHG FERFPISAHEE

No. of Blocks

17

—

Managed by/Owner

Capitol Centre Realty Ltd.

Jones Lang LaSalle Management Services Ltd.

HSBC C/O EC Harris (HK) Ltd.
EC Harris (HK) Ltd.

Citybase Property Mgt Ltd.

King’s Park Hill

Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Citybase Property Mgt Ltd.
Citybase Property Mgt. Ltd.
Citybase Property Mgt Ltd.
Discovery Bay Services Mgt. Ltd.
MTR Corporation Limited
Harriman Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

Goodwill Management Ltd.

The Incorporated Owners of Park Towers

Sacred Heart Canossian College

Goodwell Property Management Ltd.
Hang Lung Real Estate Agency Ltd.
Well Born Property Mgt. Ltd.
Wellington College

Harriman Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

Harriman Prop. Mgt. Ltd.

HEHE
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Year of
Commencing
Service
1981

2012

2010

2010

2005

2006

2011

2003

2005

2002

2010 &2014
1997

2010

2010

2009

2009

2004
2009
2010
1999
2010
2010

2007



